

Kenai City Council Meeting – Special Meeting

April 27, 2023 - 6:00 PM
Kenai City Council Chambers
210 Fidalgo Avenue, Kenai, Alaska

<u>www.kenai.city</u>
Telephonic/Virtual Information Below

Agenda

A. CALL TO ORDER

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Agenda Approval

B. **EXECUTIVE SESSION**

- Review and Discussion of the City Attorney's Evaluation which May be a Subject that Tends to Prejudice the Reputation and Character of the City Attorney [AS 44.62.310(C)(2)].
- 2. Review and Discussion of the City Clerk's Evaluation which May be a Subject that Tends to Prejudice the Reputation and Character of the City Clerk [AS 44.62.310(C)(2)].

C. ADJOURNMENT

The agenda and supporting documents are posted on the City's website at www.kenai.city. Copies of resolutions and ordinances are available at the City Clerk's Office or outside the Council Chamber prior to the meeting. For additional information, please contact the City Clerk's Office at 907-283-8231.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88607059860

Meeting ID: 886 0705 9860 Passcode: 596489

OR

Dial In: (253) 215-8782 or (301) 715-8592

Meeting ID: 886 0705 9860 **Passcode:** 596489